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Akley, V. A. 140 
Allen, Austin O. 183 
Allen, Lola J. 116 
Allen, M. B. Stevenson 183 
Andrews, Genivieva Rebecca 126 
Andrews, Mildred C. Lobdell 102 
Andrews, Mildred Lobdell 126 
Andrews, Walter A. 126 
Andrews, Walter M.  102 
Austin, Amy M. 186 
Austin, Bernard 184 
Austin, Myrtle M. 184 
Austin, Vera B. 83 
Bain, M. Ella 97 
Basford, Dorothy Belle 151 
Basford, Harrison 151 
Basford, Lovina Lincoln 151 
Beams, Elizabeth Peacock 77 
Beams, William W. 77 
Beckstead, S. E. 187 
Bishop, Albert E. 3 
Bishop, Anna L. Stewart 3 
Bishop, Frank 167 
Bishop, Frank R. 57,101,117 
Bishop, Geo. W. 166 
Bishop, George W. 111,149 
Bishop, M. C. Simmons 153 
Bishop, Mary L. Cook 111,149,166 
Bishop, Mary L. Enslow 57,117,167 
Bishop, Mary L. Winslow 101 
Bishop, Myrtle C. Simmons 12,52 
Bishop, William H. 12,52,153 
Blackmer, Brayton L. 140 
Blair, Daniel 103 
Blair, Mary Reynolds 103 
Blakmer, V. A. Akley 140 
Booth, Lena M. 93 
Bowering, Allan G. 188 
Bowering, Leona M. Risley 188 
Bowman, Alden J. 46 
Bowman, Hattie L. Geary 46 
Bowman, Mary 85,100 
Bowman, Raymond J. 137 
Bowman, Violet A. Mounterey?  137 
Brasie, Lottie H. 5 
Brayton, Lillian E. 86 

Brice, Gertrude M. 67 
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Brice, Sarah M. Rowley 172 
Brice, William J. 172 
Briggs, Artie F. 73 
Briggs, Jessie M. 90 
Briggs, Myron H. 78 
Briggs, Myron Lynn 78 
Briggs, Sara E. Jones 78 
Burke, Etta M. 138 
Burke, Etta May 174 
Burke, Joseph  113,130 
Burke, Joseph H. 15,81,169 
Burke, Nellie P. Powers 15,169 
Burke, Nellie Powers 81,113,130 
Burlingam, Ella M. 119 
Burlingam, E. May 107 
Calcogni, Angelette 150 
Calcogni, Dominic 150 
Campbell, Edgar A. 90 
Campbell, Jessie M. Briggs 90 
Carney, J. Grace 1,55 
Carville, Lovito 191 
Carville, Lura Palloni 191 
Carville, Mary 191 
Cass, Elizabeth M. 9 
Cassaw, Lena F. 179 
Clearwater, Ida M. 17 
Clearwater, Sara B. 6 
Conant, Bernice 142 
Conant, Charles R. 71 
Conant, Florence F. Stevenson 71 
Congdon, Florence Gillett 89 
Congdon, Ward 89 
Cook, Mary L. 111,149,166 
Crane, Cora 36 
Cross, Homer 43 
Cross, Leona A. McHeffey 43 
Cross, Lester E. 37,63,98 
Cross, Minnie E. Gilbert 37,63,98 
Davis, Clarence H. 28 
Davis, Elizabeth A. 124 
Davis, Eva M. Risley 28 
Davis, Howard R. 93 
Davis, Lena M. Booth 93 
Davis, M. E. Gilham 146 
Davis, William. 146 



Dennis, Richard W. 163 
Dennis, Ruth M. Liscum 163 
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Dever, Edward H. 48 
Dever, Florence M. Wilson 48 
Devine, Dora 141 
Dewey, Clayton D. 108 
Dewey, Elizabeth B. Harvey 108 
Dowley, Edith G. Watson 47 
Dowley, Floyd E.  47 
Downing, Ella M. Morris 68 
Downing, Vern W. 68 
Dugall, Lulla M. 189 
Dunkelberg, Chas. M. 83 
Dunkelberg, Vera B. Austin 83 
Dunphy, Margaret M. 44 
Dunphy, Mary M. 11 
Eddy, Grace 173 
Eisenson, Anne Sukolick 157 
Eisenson, Hyman 157 
Eisenson, Rose 145 
Ellis, Blanche M. Hayes 159,180 
Ellis, George H. 159,180 
Ellis, Grace May 159 
Ells, N. P. Mouthorp 144 
Ells, Spencer M. 144 
Elsey, A. Jemima 53,96 
Elsey, Lillie M. 35,62,106 
Elsey, Martha J. McMinn 23 
Elsey, Samuel 23 
Ensby, M. P. Simmons 147 
Ensby, N. Pearl Simmons 95 
Ensby, Thomas P. 147 
Ensby, Thos. R. 95 
Enslow, Mary L. 57,117,167 
Evans, Lillian A. 60 
Fairbanks, J. Grace Carney 1,55 
Fairbanks, Perley H. 1,55 
Farr, Atherton W. 8,69 
Farr, Margaret Huntress 8 
Farr, Margaret M. Huntress 69 
Feinberg, Hyman 145 
Feinberg, Rose Eisenson 145 
Fifield, Edith M. 154,171 
Fitzsimmons, Emma B. 123 
Foster, Alton D. 42,82 
Foster, Bessie G. 41 

Foster, Carrie A. 18,33 
Foster, Hattie M. 24 
Foster, Lura Goodale 42,82 
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Gaines, Catherine Kelley       4,34,59,112,134 
Gaines, Thomas P.                4.34,59,112,134 
Gardner, Chas. J. 7 
Gardner, Gertrude M. Tanner 7 
Geary, Hattie L. 46 
Giffin, Vanina M. 87 
Gilbert, Minnie E. 37,63,98 
Gilham, M. E, 146 
Gillett, Florence 89 
Gladle, Adah M. 114,177 
Goodale, Lura 42,82 
Goodale, Mary A. 165 
Goodison, Vanina M. Giffin 87 
Goodison, Winfield O. 87 
Gotham, L. Earl 25,155 
Gotham, Mabel M. 84 
Gotham, Mary L. Haven 25,155 
Grandy, Donald Lawrence 194 
Grandy, K. B. Newvine 194 
Grandy, Kitty A. Newvine 178 
Grandy, Ray S. 194 
Grandy, Sumner Ray 178 
Grant, Harriet C. 72 
Grant, Harriett C. 14 
Green, Arthur E. 16 
Green, Dora A. Taylor 16 
Griffis, Artie F. Briggs 73 
Griffis, John D. 73 
Griffith, Clarence J. 182 
Griffith, Mary E. Haven 182 
Griskill, Georgiana Hutchinson 50 
Griskill, Oswald W. 50 
Gushea, Charles 139 
Gushea, L? E. Bromugh? 139 
Hall, Addie L. Johnson 118 
Hall, Amos 110 
Hall, Amos D. 40,65 
Hall, James R. 118 
Hall, Mary E. Rice 40,65 
Hall, Mary Rice 110 
Hamilton, Alberta F. 26 
Harvey, Elizabeth B. 108 
Haven, Georgia 176 



Haven, Georgia E. 45,80,132,164 
Haven, Lovina C. 38,64,91 
Haven, Mary E. 182 
Haven, Mary L. 25,155 
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Hayes, A. Jemima Elsey 53,96 
Hayes, Blanche M. 159,180 
Hayes, Frank C. 53,96 
Hayes, Irving L. 35,62,106 
Hayes, Lillie M. Elsey 35,62,106 
Hays, Elizabeth M. Cass 9 
Hays, Elsworth L. 9 
Hazelton, Amy M. Austin 186 
Hazelton, Bert R. 186 
Hazelton, Floyd H. 175 
Hazelton, Pearl J. Newvine 175 
Henning, John C. 105 
Henning, Pearl J. Shannon 105 
Holland, Edwin P. 196 
Holland, G. B. Stevenson 196 
Holland, Ida M Clearwater 17 
Holland, L. D. 17 
Humphrey, Elizabeth A. Davis 124 
Humphrey, John T. 124 
Huntress, Gertrude E. McRoberts  21 
Huntress, Jr. A. V. 21 
Huntress, Margaret 8 
Huntress, Margaret M. 69 
Huntress, Pauline 99 
Hutchinson, Georgiana 50 
Hutt, Amos 85,100 
Hutt, Mary Bowman 85,100 
Jeffers, Bernice Conant 142 
Jeffers, Glenn E. 142 
Johnson, Addie L. 118 
Jones, Sara E. 78 
Joyce, Carolyn M. 2 
Kelley, Catherine                4,34,59,112,134 
King, Christina LeBerge? 185 
King, Floyd A. 185 
King, Floyd Emerson 185 
Ladd, Leafy J. 129 
LaLone, Cecil Mae 154 
LaLone, Edith M. Fifield 154,171 
LaLone, Forest H. 154,171 
LaLone, Nellie A. Sellers 19 
LaLone, Wilbur 19 

Lamb, Nettie A. 104 
LaRock, G. M. 195 
LaRock, Gertrude 120 
Lincoln, Lovina 151 
Liscum, Ruth M. 163 
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Lobdell, Ina L. Rundell 39 
Lobdell, Mildred 102,126 
Lobdell, Seymour L 39 
Loucks, M. Ella Bain 97 
Loucks, Shermon Bain 97 
Loucks, William 97 
Love, Alice C. 27,61,127 
Love, Bertha A. Stiles 49 
Love, Thomas L. 49 
Maine, Phiny 54 
Maine, V? M. Rundell 54 
Masters, John A. 181 
Masters, Lura B. 181 
Matteson, George  24 
Matteson, Hattie M. Foster 24 
Matthews, Ina L. 74 
McGruer, Carolyn M. Joyce 2 
McGruer, Charles B. 2 
McHeffey, Leona A. 43 
McHeffey, Mabel A. 10 
McIntyre, Bessie H. Whitten 168 
McIntyre, Fred A. 168 
McMillan, Maude 133 
McMinn, Martha J. 23 
McNiel, Matilda A. 94 
McRobbie, Harry D.  84 
McRobbie, Mabel M. Gotham 84 
McRoberts, Gertrude 21 
Merithew, Mary A. Goodale 165 
Merithew, Webster L. 165 
Miles, Arlliane 80 
Miles, Georgia E. Haven 80,132,164 
Miles, Georgia Haven 176 
Miles, William H. 132,164,176 
Miller, E. Blanche 161 
Miller, Emma B. Fitzsimmons 123 
Miller, Ray P. 161 
Miller, Raymond P. 123 
Mills, Georgia E. Haven 45 
Mills, William H. 45 
Mitchell, Harriet C. Grant 72 
Mitchell, Harriett C. Grant 14 



Mitchell, Vernon C. 14,72 
Moon, Mildred Z. 192 
Morris, Ella M. 68 
Moses, Bessie G. Foster 41 
Moses, Luther 41 
Mouthorp, J. Raymond 31,121,135 
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Mouthorp, N. P. 144 
Mouthorp, Ruth M. Newman 31,121,135 
Murphy, Emma Owens 13 
Murphy, William 13 
Newman, Ruth M. 31,121,135 
Newvine, Francis E. 190 
Newvine, K, B. 194 
Newvine, Kitty A. 178 
Newvine, M. L. Robinson 190 
Newvine, Pearl J. 175 
O’Brian, Erdine S. Streeter 109 
O’Brian, Erdine Streeter 162 
O’Brian, James A. 109,162 
O’Brian, Mason A. 133 
O’Brian, Maude McMillan 133 
O’Marra, James P. 94 
O’Marra, Matilda A. McNiel 94 
Oliver, Ena M. 76 
Ormsby, Frances Ella 192 
Ormsby, Mildred Z. Moon 192 
Ormsby, Willard S. 192 
Owens, Emma 13 
Pallone, Lura 191 
Parow, Ina L. Matthews 74 
Parow, Miner 74 
Peacock, Elizabeth 77 
Pickard, Alberta F. Hamilton 26 
Pickard, Floyd W.  26 
Piercy, Everett 173 
Piercy, Grace Eddy 173 
Place, Earl L. 170 
Place, Katherine 170 
Porter, Claude S. 6 
Porter, Sara B. Clearwater 6 
Powers, Nellie                 15,81,113,130,169 
Price, Leona M. 30 
Prouty, Nellie B. 51 
Puffer, Ethel A. Risley 32,148 
Puffer, Gertrude M. Stone 70 
Puffer, Harry F. 32,148 

Puffer, William G. 70  
Putman, Abram T. 30 
Putman, Ada L. Smith 29,58,115 
Putman, Joel W. 29,58,115 
Putman, Leona M. Price 30 
Randell, Eva M. 128 
Raymon, Benjamin A. 38,64,91 
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Raymon, Lovina C. Haven 38,64,91 
Reynolds, Mary 103 
Rice, Leslie C. 51 
Rice, Mary 110 
Rice, Mary E. 40,65 
Rice, Nellie B. Prouty 51 
Risley, Ethel A. 32,148 
Risley, Eva M. 28 
Risley, Faust T. 120,195 
Risley, G. M. LaRock 195 
Risley, Gertrude M. LaRock 120 
Risley, Leona M. 188 
Robinson, M. L. 190 
Rockbouer, Mary E. 125,156 
Rowland, Gertrude M. Brice 67 
Rowland, Lester C. 10 
Rowland, Mabel A. McHeffey 10 
Rowland, Ray W. 67 
Rowley, Sarah M. 172 
Rundell V? M. 54 
Rundell, Blanche 20 
Rundell, Ina L. 39 
Safford, Dolores Grace 187 
Safford, Eleanor 143 
Safford, Merwin 143 
Safford, Merwin L. 187 
Safford, S. E. Beckstead 187 
Sayer, Charles E. 79,158,193 
Sayer, Chas. H. 60 
Sayer, E. J. Thornhill 193 
Sayer, Edna J. Thornhill 158 
Sayer, Edna Thornhill 79 
Sayer, Eliza F. 92 
Sayer, Lillian A. Evans 60 
Sayer, Sarah J. Trotter 56,131 
Sayer, William J. 56,131 
Sellers, Eva P. 136 
Sellers, Nellie A. 19 
Seymour, Margaret M. Dunphy 44 



Seymour, Mary M. Dunphy 11 
Seymour, Thomas 11,44 
Shannon, Pearl J. 105 
Simmons, Eliza F. Sayer 92 
Simmons, M. C. 153 
Simmons, M. P. 147 
Simmons, Myrtle C. 12,52 
Simmons, N. Pearl 95 
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Simmons, Osie E. 92 
Smith, Ada L. 29,58,115 
Smith, Lena F. Cassaw 179 
Smith, Stanley W. 179 
Soper, Adah M. Gladle 114,177 
Soper, George W. 114,177 
Stacy, Emma L. Woodward 75 
Stacy, Leslie W. 75 
Stevenson, Dorothy Pauline 76 
Stevenson, Ena M. Oliver 76 
Stevenson, Florence F. 71 
Stevenson, G. B. 196 
Stevenson, M. B. 183 
Stevenson, Wilbert W. 76 
Stewart, Anna L. 3 
Stiles, Alice C. Love 27,61,127 
Stiles, Bertha A. 49 
Stiles, D. George 27,61,127 
Stone, Eva P. Sellers 136 
Stone, Gertrude M. 70 
Stone, William G. 136 
Streeter, Erdine 162 
Streeter, Erdine S. 109 
Sukolick, Anne 157 
Swartsfigure, Lillian E. Brayton 86 
Swartsfigure, William A. 86 
Tanner, Gertrude M. 7 
Taylor, Dora A. 16 
Taylor, Geo. W. 104 
Taylor, Nettie A. Lamb 104 
Thompson, Eva M. Randell 128 
Thompson, John 128 
Thornhill, E. J. 193 
Thornhill, Edna 79 
Thornhill, Edna J. 158 
Townsend, Ethel C. 22,88 
Traver, Elmer S. 189 
Traver, Lulla M. Dugall 189 

Trotter, Sarah J. 56,131 
Tupper, Frederick A. 99 
Tupper, Pauline Huntress 99 
VanHyning, Ernest 116 
VanHyning, Lola J. Allen 116 
Wainwright, Leafy J. Ladd 129 
Wainwright, M. E. 129 
Washburn, Claude S. 5 
Washburn, Lottie H. Brasie 5 
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Watson, Edith G.  47 
Webb, Nellie M. 122 
Webb, Nellie M. Worden 66 
Webb, William W. 122 
Webb, Wm. W. 66 
Welch, Cora Crane 36 
Welch, Edwin P. 36 
White, E. May Burlinham 107 
White, Ella M. Burlingam 119 
White, Etta M. Burke 138 
White, Etta May Burke 174 
White, Lester                     107,119,138,174 
Whitten, Bessie H. 168 
Williams, Alfred R. 20 
Williams, Blanche Rundell 20 
Wilson, Claude J. 125,156 
Wilson, Florence M. 48 
Wilson, Mary E. Rockbouer 125,156 
Winslow, Mary L. 101 
Wood, Clarence E. 22,88 
Wood, Ethel C. Townsend 22,88 
Woodward, Carrie A. Foster 18,33 
Woodward, E. M.  18 
Woodward, Edward M. 33 
Woodward, Emma L. 75 
Worden, Dora Devine 141 
Worden, Merrill 141 
Worden, Mina B. 160 
Worden, Nellie M. 66 
Zeller, Lionel 160 
Zeller, Mina B. Worden 160


